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COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR WOMEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RANK GROUP 
CATEGORY 

TOTAL 
45 49 55 59 64 71 76 81 87 +87 

1 Peru 84/1 62/1 145/2 128/2 142/2   78/1  68/1 707/10 

2 Argentina 124/2 129/2 60/1 25/1 144/2 120/2   81/1  683/11 

3 Chile  57/1 57/1 126/2 119/2 126/2  66/1  23/1 574/10 

4 Ecuador 75/1   84/1  159/2 84/1 81/1  84/1 567/ 7 

5 Colombia 69/1 78/1  73/1  69/1 75/1  78/1 75/1 517/ 7 

6 Venezuela  148/2 149/2  69/1   69/1   435/ 6 

7 Paraguay  17/1 54/1 109/2  105/2 66/1    351/ 7 

8 Bolivia 57/1  51/1 50/1 54/1   63/1   275/ 5 

9 Panama  54/1     69/1    123/ 2 

10 Puerto Rico 65/1          65/ 1 

11 Canada   63/1        63/ 1 

 11 7 9 9 10 8 9 4 5 2 4 67 
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COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR MEN  TEAM CLASSIFICATION 
 

RAN
K 

GROUP 
CATEGORY 

TOTAL 
55 61 67 73 81 89 96 102 109 +109 

1 Ecuador 78/1 122/2 84/1  84/1 150/2  75/1 84/1  677/ 9 

2 Peru 127/2 114/2 65/1  133/2 78/1 84/1    601/ 9 

3 Colombia 69/1 75/1 123/2   63/1 /1 152/2  75/1 557/ 9 

4 Chile 119/2 51/1 52/2 144/2 77/2  75/1    518/10 

5 Argentina  114/2 56/1 84/1 90/2 66/1    84/1 494/ 8 

6 Paraguay 54/1 45/1 47/1 83/2  60/1 69/1  75/1  433/ 8 

7 Panama 81/1 84/1 118/2        283/ 4 

8 Curacao     15/1     258/4 273/ 5 

9 Venezuela  67/1 97/2  70/1   23/1   257/ 5 

10 Aruba    66/1 52/1 57/1     175/ 3 

11 Uruguay     55/1      55/ 1 

12 Bolivia  42/1         42/ 1 

 12 8 12 12 6 11 7 4 4 2 6 72 
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COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 45 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      291    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola           21.10.2003 Peru A 56   60   62   62       

2      66    VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson                  06.09.2003 Ecuador A 55   59   61   61       

3      345    ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra                  16.10.2003 Colombia A 55   59   62   59       

4      243    CABRAL Agostina                          27.07.2004 Argentina A 45   51   53   51       

5      48    MONELL Diana                             18.07.2000 Puerto Rico A 47   51   55   51       

6      194    RIOS Magdalena                           13.07.2002 Argentina A 49   51   53   51       

7      3    HUANCA  GARCIA Loida                     30.05.2003 Bolivia B 30   35   35   30       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  WOMEN 45 kg  C&J 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      291    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola           21.10.2003 Peru A 75   79   82   79       

2      66    VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson                  06.09.2003 Ecuador A 70   75   78   78       

3      345    ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra                  16.10.2003 Colombia A 74   78   79   74       

4      48    MONELL Diana                             18.07.2000 Puerto Rico A 65   65   69   65       

5      243    CABRAL Agostina                          27.07.2004 Argentina A 58   61   63   61       

6      194    RIOS Magdalena                           13.07.2002 Argentina A 55   59   61   61       

7      3    HUANCA  GARCIA Loida                     30.05.2003 Bolivia B 40   45   50   45       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 45 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      291    SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola           21.10.2003 Peru A 62      79      141      

2      66    VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson                  06.09.2003 Ecuador A 61      78      139      

3      345    ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra                  16.10.2003 Colombia A 59      74      133      

4      48    MONELL Diana                             18.07.2000 Puerto Rico A 51      65      116      

5      243    CABRAL Agostina                          27.07.2004 Argentina A 51      61      112      

6      194    RIOS Magdalena                           13.07.2002 Argentina A 51      61      112      

7      3    HUANCA  GARCIA Loida                     30.05.2003 Bolivia B 30      45      75      
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COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 49 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      214    MENDEZ VARGAS Laura Daniela              05.09.2001 Colombia A 65   69   72   72       

2      74    ECHANDIA ZARATE Katherin Oriana          14.08.2001 Venezuela A 70   70   70   70       

3      329    GERZEL Ludmila Yasmin                    09.04.2001 Argentina A 58   63   65   65       

4      109    MOYA Sol                                 08.01.2001 Argentina A 58   61   64   64       

5      296    ARRIOJA DOMINGUEZ Marialquiz Alejandra   26.07.2004 Venezuela A 63   63   63   63       

6      84    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru A 53   56   58   58       

7      13    SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile A 56   58   58   58       

8      211    AVILA Valery                             25.06.2003 Panama A 55   56   60   55       

9      97    FERNANDEZ Violeta                        21.12.2005 Paraguay A 53   56   56   53       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  WOMEN 49 kg  C&J 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      74    ECHANDIA ZARATE Katherin Oriana          14.08.2001 Venezuela A 91   95   98   98       

2      214    MENDEZ VARGAS Laura Daniela              05.09.2001 Colombia A 80   86   91   86       

3      296    ARRIOJA DOMINGUEZ Marialquiz Alejandra   26.07.2004 Venezuela A 82   86   89   86       

4      84    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru A 72   75   77   77       

5      109    MOYA Sol                                 08.01.2001 Argentina A 72   75   77   77       

6      329    GERZEL Ludmila Yasmin                    09.04.2001 Argentina A 73   76   80   76       

7      13    SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile A 68   70   70   68       

8      211    AVILA Valery                             25.06.2003 Panama A 65   67   71   67       

          

 97    FERNANDEZ Violeta                        21.12.2005 Paraguay A 68   68   68   ------      

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 49 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      74    ECHANDIA ZARATE Katherin Oriana          14.08.2001 Venezuela A 70      98      168      

2      214    MENDEZ VARGAS Laura Daniela              05.09.2001 Colombia A 72      86      158      

3      296    ARRIOJA DOMINGUEZ Marialquiz Alejandra   26.07.2004 Venezuela A 63      86      149      

4      329    GERZEL Ludmila Yasmin                    09.04.2001 Argentina A 65      76      141      

5      109    MOYA Sol                                 08.01.2001 Argentina A 64      77      141      

6      84    DOMINGUEZ VASQUEZ Danna Xiomara          05.09.2005 Peru A 58      77      135      

7      13    SANTANDER Antonia                        25.05.2005 Chile A 58      68      126      

8      211    AVILA Valery                             25.06.2003 Panama A 55      67      122      

         

 97    FERNANDEZ Violeta                        21.12.2005 Paraguay A 53      ------      ------      
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COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      123    QUINTERO VALERA Yasmin Juliannis         11.08.2002 Venezuela A 68   71   74   74       

2      195    UZCATEGUI ESCALONA Rosselyn Arianna      07.11.2002 Venezuela A 70   73   75   73       

3      200    BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner              30.11.2003 Peru A 66   69   71   71       

4      242    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella Tatiana  13.06.2002 Peru A 60   65   65   65       

5      372    GENDRON Marie Pier                       24.11.2000 Canada A 61   63   63   63       

6      104    VEGA Macarena                            04.11.2000 Argentina B 55   58   58   55       

7      204    HURTADO Sharon                           26.01.2000 Chile B 50   50   53   53       

8      203    SERVIN Giannina                          02.07.2004 Paraguay B 43   46   46   43       

9      375    VASQUEZ Eloisa Carolina                  15.04.2007 Bolivia B 38   38   40   40       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  WOMEN 55 kg  C&J 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      200    BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner              30.11.2003 Peru A 92   94   96   96       

2      195    UZCATEGUI ESCALONA Rosselyn Arianna      07.11.2002 Venezuela A 86   90   93   93       

3      123    QUINTERO VALERA Yasmin Juliannis         11.08.2002 Venezuela A 87   91   91   87       

4      242    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella Tatiana  13.06.2002 Peru A 83   87   90   87       

5      372    GENDRON Marie Pier                       24.11.2000 Canada A 80   83   86   83       

6      104    VEGA Macarena                            04.11.2000 Argentina B 65   68   70   70       

7      204    HURTADO Sharon                           26.01.2000 Chile B 65   69   69   65       

8      203    SERVIN Giannina                          02.07.2004 Paraguay B 53   56   60   60       

9      375    VASQUEZ Eloisa Carolina                  15.04.2007 Bolivia B 51   53   55   55       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      200    BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner              30.11.2003 Peru A 71      96      167      

2      195    UZCATEGUI ESCALONA Rosselyn Arianna      07.11.2002 Venezuela A 73      93      166      

3      123    QUINTERO VALERA Yasmin Juliannis         11.08.2002 Venezuela A 74      87      161      

4      242    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Gianella Tatiana  13.06.2002 Peru A 65      87      152      

5      372    GENDRON Marie Pier                       24.11.2000 Canada A 63      83      146      

6      104    VEGA Macarena                            04.11.2000 Argentina B 55      70      125      

7      204    HURTADO Sharon                           26.01.2000 Chile B 53      65      118      

8      203    SERVIN Giannina                          02.07.2004 Paraguay B 43      60      103      

9      375    VASQUEZ Eloisa Carolina                  15.04.2007 Bolivia B 40      55      95      
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COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 59 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      12    BECERRA ROMERO Jenifer Samanta           31.12.2002 Ecuador A 80   83   83   83       

2      310    ROTTA Brisa                              05.09.2002 Argentina A 72   75   77   75       

3      173    ROMANA MURILLO Dahiana                   08.10.2002 Colombia A 67   70   72   72       

4      295    SAAVEDRA YUMBATO Jhoselyn Norma          10.05.2000 Peru A 68   72   72   68       

5      140    TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile A 65   68   68   68       

6      287    PURIZAGA ENCISO Angeles Nicol            16.06.2004 Peru B 53   57   60   60       

7      165    LUQUE Aneliz                             12.09.2005 Chile A 60   65   65   60       

8      8    PRIETO Johana                            12.02.2000 Paraguay B 55   59   59   55       

9      28    NEUTZLING Maria E                        16.04.2003 Paraguay B 48   52   52   52       

10      34    PUMA ROMERO Shasmin Melani               27.07.2004 Bolivia B 30   35   37   37       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  WOMEN 59 kg  C&J 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      12    BECERRA ROMERO Jenifer Samanta           31.12.2002 Ecuador A 100   105   ------   105       

2      173    ROMANA MURILLO Dahiana                   08.10.2002 Colombia A 92   95   97   95       

3      295    SAAVEDRA YUMBATO Jhoselyn Norma          10.05.2000 Peru A 85   89   91   89       

4      140    TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile A 85   90   91   85       

5      165    LUQUE Aneliz                             12.09.2005 Chile A 75   81   81   81       

6      287    PURIZAGA ENCISO Angeles Nicol            16.06.2004 Peru B 73   77   80   77       

7      8    PRIETO Johana                            12.02.2000 Paraguay B 72   76   76   76       

8      28    NEUTZLING Maria E                        16.04.2003 Paraguay B 65   70   75   70       

9      34    PUMA ROMERO Shasmin Melani               27.07.2004 Bolivia B 40   45   47   45       

          

 310    ROTTA Brisa                              05.09.2002 Argentina A 90   90   90   ------      

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 59 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      12    BECERRA ROMERO Jenifer Samanta           31.12.2002 Ecuador A 83      105      188      

2      173    ROMANA MURILLO Dahiana                   08.10.2002 Colombia A 72      95      167      

3      295    SAAVEDRA YUMBATO Jhoselyn Norma          10.05.2000 Peru A 68      89      157      

4      140    TORRES Karina                            26.04.2005 Chile A 68      85      153      

5      165    LUQUE Aneliz                             12.09.2005 Chile A 60      81      141      

6      287    PURIZAGA ENCISO Angeles Nicol            16.06.2004 Peru B 60      77      137      

7      8    PRIETO Johana                            12.02.2000 Paraguay B 55      76      131      

8      28    NEUTZLING Maria E                        16.04.2003 Paraguay B 52      70      122      

9      34    PUMA ROMERO Shasmin Melani               27.07.2004 Bolivia B 37      45      82      

         

 310    ROTTA Brisa                              05.09.2002 Argentina A 75      ------      ------      
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COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 64 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      285    PAREDES VASQUEZ Eldi Jhasmin             04.08.2000 Peru A 85   89   92   92       

2      219    CASADEVALL Maria Luz                     17.03.2001 Argentina A 88   91   93   91       

3      132    REYES LOPEZ Zulennys Yanette             15.04.2003 Venezuela A 72   75   78   75       

4      80    RUIZ DIAZ Lucila Belen                   06.04.2002 Argentina A 73   76   79   73       

5      390    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru A 65   68   71   71       

6      21    ROJO Josefina                            30.03.2001 Chile A 67   70   71   71       

7      175    RAMOS Millaray                           23.09.2001 Chile A 65   70   73   70       

8      110    CAPIA FLORES Anali                       12.10.2006 Bolivia B 45   45   45   45       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  WOMEN 64 kg  C&J 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      219    CASADEVALL Maria Luz                     17.03.2001 Argentina A 108   112   116   116       

2      285    PAREDES VASQUEZ Eldi Jhasmin             04.08.2000 Peru A 110   113   116   116       

3      132    REYES LOPEZ Zulennys Yanette             15.04.2003 Venezuela A 93   97   97   97       

4      80    RUIZ DIAZ Lucila Belen                   06.04.2002 Argentina A 90   90   94   90       

5      21    ROJO Josefina                            30.03.2001 Chile A 81   85   90   90       

6      390    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru A 82   85   88   88       

7      175    RAMOS Millaray                           23.09.2001 Chile A 78   83   86   86       

8      110    CAPIA FLORES Anali                       12.10.2006 Bolivia B 58   63   66   63       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 64 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      285    PAREDES VASQUEZ Eldi Jhasmin             04.08.2000 Peru A 92      116      208      

2      219    CASADEVALL Maria Luz                     17.03.2001 Argentina A 91      116      207      

3      132    REYES LOPEZ Zulennys Yanette             15.04.2003 Venezuela A 75      97      172      

4      80    RUIZ DIAZ Lucila Belen                   06.04.2002 Argentina A 73      90      163      

5      21    ROJO Josefina                            30.03.2001 Chile A 71      90      161      

6      390    FERNANDEZ MORI Jamile Sofia              24.04.2004 Peru A 71      88      159      

7      175    RAMOS Millaray                           23.09.2001 Chile A 70      86      156      

8      110    CAPIA FLORES Anali                       12.10.2006 Bolivia B 45      63      108      
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COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 71 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      112    PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola             12.09.2000 Ecuador A 95   101   106   106       

2      286    CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace                21.03.2004 Ecuador A 80   85   87   87       

3      23    PLAZAS GONZALEZ Shirley Paola            24.08.2002 Colombia A 78   81   84   84       

4      169    SZEBUN Katherina                         20.05.2002 Argentina A 72   76   77   77       

5      245    VELASQUEZ Miriana                        15.06.2002 Chile A 69   72   75   72       

6      389    NEIRA  Anahis                            14.02.2001 Chile A 68   71   72   68       

7      50    MENDOZA Fatima                           13.05.2003 Argentina A 60   60   61   61       

8      158    BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay A 53   57   60   57       

9      303    ZARATE Elena                             03.06.2005 Paraguay B 35   38   40   38       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  WOMEN 71 kg  C&J 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      112    PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola             12.09.2000 Ecuador A 115   120   126   120       

2      286    CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace                21.03.2004 Ecuador A 102   107   111   107       

3      23    PLAZAS GONZALEZ Shirley Paola            24.08.2002 Colombia A 100   103   105   103       

4      389    NEIRA  Anahis                            14.02.2001 Chile A 90   96   101   96       

5      245    VELASQUEZ Miriana                        15.06.2002 Chile A 91   96   100   96       

6      169    SZEBUN Katherina                         20.05.2002 Argentina A 85   90   95   90       

7      50    MENDOZA Fatima                           13.05.2003 Argentina A 75   78   82   82       

8      158    BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay A 73   78   81   81       

9      303    ZARATE Elena                             03.06.2005 Paraguay B 40   45   48   45       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 71 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      112    PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola             12.09.2000 Ecuador A 106      120      226      

2      286    CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace                21.03.2004 Ecuador A 87      107      194      

3      23    PLAZAS GONZALEZ Shirley Paola            24.08.2002 Colombia A 84      103      187      

4      245    VELASQUEZ Miriana                        15.06.2002 Chile A 72      96      168      

5      169    SZEBUN Katherina                         20.05.2002 Argentina A 77      90      167      

6      389    NEIRA  Anahis                            14.02.2001 Chile A 68      96      164      

7      50    MENDOZA Fatima                           13.05.2003 Argentina A 61      82      143      

8      158    BUSTO Julieta                            28.04.2003 Paraguay A 57      81      138      

9      303    ZARATE Elena                             03.06.2005 Paraguay B 38      45      83      

 

 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 76 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      339    JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana           04.02.2003 Ecuador A 85   ------   ------   85       

2      159    CAICEDO MORENO Luisa Fernanda            24.02.2003 Colombia A 75   78   81   81       

3      347    BARRIOS Allison                          26.07.2001 Panama A 60   65   70   70       

4      305    VALDEZ Gisselle                          08.02.2004 Paraguay A 43   46   51   46       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  WOMEN 76 kg  C&J 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      339    JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana           04.02.2003 Ecuador A 110   ------   ------   110       

2      159    CAICEDO MORENO Luisa Fernanda            24.02.2003 Colombia A 95   100   104   100       

3      347    BARRIOS Allison                          26.07.2001 Panama A 75   80   85   85       

4      305    VALDEZ Gisselle                          08.02.2004 Paraguay A 60   60   63   60       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 76 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      339    JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana           04.02.2003 Ecuador A 85      110      195      

2      159    CAICEDO MORENO Luisa Fernanda            24.02.2003 Colombia A 81      100      181      

3      347    BARRIOS Allison                          26.07.2001 Panama A 70      85      155      

4      305    VALDEZ Gisselle                          08.02.2004 Paraguay A 46      60      106      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      197    PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy              25.02.2002 Ecuador A 91   95   97   95       

2      207    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        01.11.2003 Peru A 85   90   90   90       

3      99    HENRIQUEZ DIAZ Zoreannys Valeria         28.01.2004 Venezuela A 73   78   78   78       

4      107    POZAS Tamarra                            07.01.2000 Chile A 60   65   70   70       

5      358    GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia A 40   45   50   50       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  WOMEN 81 kg  C&J 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      207    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        01.11.2003 Peru A 115   120   123   120       

2      197    PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy              25.02.2002 Ecuador A 112   117   120   117       

3      99    HENRIQUEZ DIAZ Zoreannys Valeria         28.01.2004 Venezuela A 91   96   100   96       

4      107    POZAS Tamarra                            07.01.2000 Chile A 80   85   92   92       

5      358    GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia A 55   60   65   60       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      197    PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy              25.02.2002 Ecuador A 95      117      212      

2      207    SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen        01.11.2003 Peru A 90      120      210      

3      99    HENRIQUEZ DIAZ Zoreannys Valeria         28.01.2004 Venezuela A 78      96      174      

4      107    POZAS Tamarra                            07.01.2000 Chile A 70      92      162      

5      358    GONZALEZ MANCILLA Malena                 01.01.2005 Bolivia A 50      60      110      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 87 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      189    RIVAS MOSQUERA Valeria                   23.04.2000 Colombia A 93   96   100   100       

2      164    SANTILLAN Soledad                        21.02.2000 Argentina A 90   90   95   95       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  WOMEN 87 kg  C&J 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      164    SANTILLAN Soledad                        21.02.2000 Argentina A 120   123   124   124       

2      189    RIVAS MOSQUERA Valeria                   23.04.2000 Colombia A 115   115   115   115       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN 87 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      164    SANTILLAN Soledad                        21.02.2000 Argentina A 95      124      219      

2      189    RIVAS MOSQUERA Valeria                   23.04.2000 Colombia A 100      115      215      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN +87 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      282    ANANGONO PADILLA Emily Yajaira           24.12.2000 Ecuador A 100   100   108   100       

2      31    VELASQUEZ Dayra Marcela                  27.12.2000 Colombia A 80   85   92   92       

3      223    PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru A 68   73   73   68       

          

 191    PAVEZ Arantzazu                          23.11.2004 Chile A 84   85   86   ------      

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  WOMEN +87 kg  C&J 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      282    ANANGONO PADILLA Emily Yajaira           24.12.2000 Ecuador A 122   126   132   126       

2      31    VELASQUEZ Dayra Marcela                  27.12.2000 Colombia A 112   117   120   112       

3      191    PAVEZ Arantzazu                          23.11.2004 Chile A 100   106   111   111       

4      223    PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru A 85   91   91   85       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  WOMEN +87 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      282    ANANGONO PADILLA Emily Yajaira           24.12.2000 Ecuador A 100      126      226      

2      31    VELASQUEZ Dayra Marcela                  27.12.2000 Colombia A 92      112      204      

3      223    PAREDES JIMENEZ Mary Cielo               08.12.2005 Peru A 68      85      153      

         

 191    PAVEZ Arantzazu                          23.11.2004 Chile A ------      111      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 55 kg  SNATCH 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      249    MARTINEZ Juan                            05.10.2001 Panama A 96   99   103   103       

2      220    ZURITA VALLEJO Benjamin Jose             27.06.2002 Ecuador A 93   96   98   98       

3      309    SALDARRIAGA Jesus Gregorio               19.10.2001 Colombia A 87   90   92   90       

4      376    GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio                    07.07.2005 Peru A 83   86   88   88       

5      325    LECARNAQUE NOVILLO Christian Agustin     04.03.2005 Peru A 82   85   85   82       

6      380    CONEJERO Angelo                          13.01.2004 Chile B 74   75   81   81       

7      237    ROJAS Diego                              05.04.2003 Chile B 75   80   82   80       

8      24    SANCHEZ Francisco                        10.05.2006 Paraguay B 55   61   65   65       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  MEN 55 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      220    ZURITA VALLEJO Benjamin Jose             27.06.2002 Ecuador A 120   125   130   130       

2      249    MARTINEZ Juan                            05.10.2001 Panama A 120   126   129   126       

3      309    SALDARRIAGA Jesus Gregorio               19.10.2001 Colombia A 120   124   125   125       

4      376    GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio                    07.07.2005 Peru A 102   106   108   108       

5      237    ROJAS Diego                              05.04.2003 Chile B 95   100   105   100       

6      325    LECARNAQUE NOVILLO Christian Agustin     04.03.2005 Peru A 97   97   101   97       

7      380    CONEJERO Angelo                          13.01.2004 Chile B 90   95   100   95       

8      24    SANCHEZ Francisco                        10.05.2006 Paraguay B 75   80   85   80       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 55 kg  TOTAL 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      249    MARTINEZ Juan                            05.10.2001 Panama A 103      126      229      

2      220    ZURITA VALLEJO Benjamin Jose             27.06.2002 Ecuador A 98      130      228      

3      309    SALDARRIAGA Jesus Gregorio               19.10.2001 Colombia A 90      125      215      

4      376    GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio                    07.07.2005 Peru A 88      108      196      

5      237    ROJAS Diego                              05.04.2003 Chile B 80      100      180      

6      325    LECARNAQUE NOVILLO Christian Agustin     04.03.2005 Peru A 82      97      179      

7      380    CONEJERO Angelo                          13.01.2004 Chile B 81      95      176      

8      24    SANCHEZ Francisco                        10.05.2006 Paraguay B 65      80      145      

 

 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 61 kg  SNATCH 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      198    MARTINEZ RONNIER                         12.12.2001 Panama A 117   120   120   120       

2      257    CANO HERNANDEZ Luis Eduardo              31.05.2002 Colombia A 107   110   115   110       

3      157    ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue              24.03.2004 Venezuela A 101   106   108   108       

4      15    LEYES Jonatan Martin                     12.05.2001 Argentina A 100   105   108   105       

5      20    ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru A 100   105   108   105       

6      33    CHAVEZ Andy Rafael                       06.04.2000 Ecuador A 100   103   106   103       

7      319    TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier               21.01.2003 Ecuador A 96   101   102   102       

8      120    ADANAQUE SANDOVAL Juan Jose              10.03.2004 Peru A 87   92   95   92       

9      256    VALENCIA Matias                          25.12.2003 Chile B 83   83   83   83       

10      239    MELOGNO Facundo                          03.09.2003 Argentina B 76   80   80   80       

11      320    BOGADO Kyle                              20.03.2006 Paraguay B 60   65   70   70       

12      136    MOLLO BELTRAN Kevin                      22.06.2003 Bolivia B 50   51   60   50       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  MEN 61 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      198    MARTINEZ RONNIER                         12.12.2001 Panama A 146   150   152   150       

2      257    CANO HERNANDEZ Luis Eduardo              31.05.2002 Colombia A 135   140   140   135       

3      319    TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier               21.01.2003 Ecuador A 131   135   137   135       

4      15    LEYES Jonatan Martin                     12.05.2001 Argentina A 125   130   133   133       

5      157    ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue              24.03.2004 Venezuela A 130   134   134   130       

6      33    CHAVEZ Andy Rafael                       06.04.2000 Ecuador A 125   130   135   130       

7      20    ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru A 125   130   130   130       

8      120    ADANAQUE SANDOVAL Juan Jose              10.03.2004 Peru A 110   115   120   120       

9      256    VALENCIA Matias                          25.12.2003 Chile B 100   105   111   105       

10      239    MELOGNO Facundo                          03.09.2003 Argentina B 95   95   104   104       

11      320    BOGADO Kyle                              20.03.2006 Paraguay B 80   85   90   90       

12      136    MOLLO BELTRAN Kevin                      22.06.2003 Bolivia B 55   57   61   61       

 

JUNIOR  MEN 61 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      198    MARTINEZ RONNIER                         12.12.2001 Panama A 120      150      270      

2      257    CANO HERNANDEZ Luis Eduardo              31.05.2002 Colombia A 110      135      245      

3      157    ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue              24.03.2004 Venezuela A 108      130      238      

4      15    LEYES Jonatan Martin                     12.05.2001 Argentina A 105      133      238      

5      319    TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier               21.01.2003 Ecuador A 102      135      237      

6      20    ELIZALDE CASTRO Franchesco Joel          13.06.2005 Peru A 105      130      235      

7      33    CHAVEZ Andy Rafael                       06.04.2000 Ecuador A 103      130      233      

8      120    ADANAQUE SANDOVAL Juan Jose              10.03.2004 Peru A 92      120      212      

9      256    VALENCIA Matias                          25.12.2003 Chile B 83      105      188      

10      239    MELOGNO Facundo                          03.09.2003 Argentina B 80      104      184      

11      320    BOGADO Kyle                              20.03.2006 Paraguay B 70      90      160      

12      136    MOLLO BELTRAN Kevin                      22.06.2003 Bolivia B 50      61      111      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 67 kg  SNATCH 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      279    REYES Jair Abimelet                      11.07.2000 Ecuador A 120   127   131   131       

2      373    OLLO RANGEL Richard Jose                 24.01.2002 Venezuela A 109   111   114   114       

3      355    MEDINA Jorge                             08.06.2004 Panama A 110   113   117   113       

4      276    TREJO GONZALEZ Carlos David              01.01.2001 Venezuela A 112   114   114   112       

5      155    BERRIO CORDOBA Yobanny                   01.05.2002 Colombia A 102   107   110   107       

6      307    RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo                   19.10.2003 Peru A 100   104   107   107       

7      253    GOMEZ BOLIVAR Daniel Ricardo             07.11.2001 Colombia A 106   110   115   106       

8      334    MAZZA Fernando David                     03.04.2001 Argentina A 95   100   103   103       

9      181    PONCE Julian                             09.04.2003 Chile B 92   92   96   96       

10      143    DOYLE Gustavo                            14.01.2004 Panama B 91   95   95   91       

11      177    REHRIG Harvey                            15.03.2007 Paraguay B 65   70   71   65       

          

 362    VENEGAS Bastian                          01.04.2003 Chile A ------   ------   ------   ------      

 

JUNIOR  MEN 67 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      279    REYES Jair Abimelet                      11.07.2000 Ecuador A 150   157   162   162       

2      373    OLLO RANGEL Richard Jose                 24.01.2002 Venezuela A 138   142   145   142       

3      307    RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo                   19.10.2003 Peru A 130   135   140   140       

4      155    BERRIO CORDOBA Yobanny                   01.05.2002 Colombia A 138   144   144   138       

5      355    MEDINA Jorge                             08.06.2004 Panama A 137   140   141   137       

6      253    GOMEZ BOLIVAR Daniel Ricardo             07.11.2001 Colombia A 131   135   141   135       

7      334    MAZZA Fernando David                     03.04.2001 Argentina A 126   131   135   131       

8      143    DOYLE Gustavo                            14.01.2004 Panama B 112   118   121   121       

9      181    PONCE Julian                             09.04.2003 Chile B 116   116   118   118       

10      177    REHRIG Harvey                            15.03.2007 Paraguay B 80   85   91   85       

          

 362    VENEGAS Bastian                          01.04.2003 Chile A ------   ------   ------   ------      

 276    TREJO GONZALEZ Carlos David              01.01.2001 Venezuela A 138   138   138   ------      

 

JUNIOR  MEN 67 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      279    REYES Jair Abimelet                      11.07.2000 Ecuador A 131      162      293      

2      373    OLLO RANGEL Richard Jose                 24.01.2002 Venezuela A 114      142      256      

3      355    MEDINA Jorge                             08.06.2004 Panama A 113      137      250      

4      307    RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo                   19.10.2003 Peru A 107      140      247      

5      155    BERRIO CORDOBA Yobanny                   01.05.2002 Colombia A 107      138      245      

6      253    GOMEZ BOLIVAR Daniel Ricardo             07.11.2001 Colombia A 106      135      241      

7      334    MAZZA Fernando David                     03.04.2001 Argentina A 103      131      234      

8      181    PONCE Julian                             09.04.2003 Chile B 96      118      214      

9      143    DOYLE Gustavo                            14.01.2004 Panama B 91      121      212      

10      177    REHRIG Harvey                            15.03.2007 Paraguay B 65      85      150      

         

 276    TREJO GONZALEZ Carlos David              01.01.2001 Venezuela A 112      ------      ------      

 362    VENEGAS Bastian                          01.04.2003 Chile A ------      ------      ------      

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 73 kg  SNATCH 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      349    RUIZ Leandro                             27.10.2000 Argentina A 113   117   120   120       

2      178    PEREZ Diego                              16.04.2003 Chile A 100   105   110   110       

3      196    SANCHEZ Ian                              27.03.2004 Chile A 100   106   111   106       

4      266    MALAVEZ Lazaro Samuel                    01.12.2000 Aruba B 75   77   81   81       

5      270    IGLESIA Juan Tobias                      10.03.2005 Paraguay B 70   75   80   75       

6      63    GAMARRA DIAZ Miguel Francisco            11.10.2003 Paraguay B 50   55   60   60       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  MEN 73 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      349    RUIZ Leandro                             27.10.2000 Argentina A 143   143   150   150       

2      196    SANCHEZ Ian                              27.03.2004 Chile A 131   136   137   137       

3      178    PEREZ Diego                              16.04.2003 Chile A 126   130   135   135       

4      266    MALAVEZ Lazaro Samuel                    01.12.2000 Aruba B 100   105   110   105       

5      270    IGLESIA Juan Tobias                      10.03.2005 Paraguay B 90   95   100   95       

          

 63    GAMARRA DIAZ Miguel Francisco            11.10.2003 Paraguay B 70   70   70   ------      

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 73 kg  TOTAL 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      349    RUIZ Leandro                             27.10.2000 Argentina A 120      150      270      

2      178    PEREZ Diego                              16.04.2003 Chile A 110      135      245      

3      196    SANCHEZ Ian                              27.03.2004 Chile A 106      137      243      

4      266    MALAVEZ Lazaro Samuel                    01.12.2000 Aruba B 81      105      186      

5      270    IGLESIA Juan Tobias                      10.03.2005 Paraguay B 75      95      170      

         

 63    GAMARRA DIAZ Miguel Francisco            11.10.2003 Paraguay B 60      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 81 kg  SNATCH 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      96    GUADAMUD PICO Juan David                 24.06.2004 Ecuador A 130   140   145   140       

2      350    GIORGIO Marco                            26.10.2000 Argentina A 118   122   125   118       

3      127    MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru A 110   114   117   117       

4      359    ALVAREZ ESPINOZA Jesus Daniel            03.01.2002 Venezuela A 110   113   116   116       

5      163    OVEJERO Ismael                           24.09.2001 Argentina A 110   115   115   110       

6      260    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Jean Piere        02.09.2000 Peru A 110   110   114   110       

7      261    DIAZ Felipe                              30.11.2000 Chile B 100   105   106   106       

8      368    CORONADO Pedro                           11.11.2003 Chile B 100   105   110   105       

9      87    AGUIRRE Franco                           01.03.2000 Uruguay A 95   95   96   95       

10      233    CROES Dylan                              05.10.2000 Aruba B 80   85   90   90       

11      386    DORAN Arnellyson                         15.12.2004 CURACAO B 80   90   90   80       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  MEN 81 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      96    GUADAMUD PICO Juan David                 24.06.2004 Ecuador A 155   165   165   155       

2      359    ALVAREZ ESPINOZA Jesus Daniel            03.01.2002 Venezuela A 142   146   148   146       

3      127    MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru A 140   145   150   145       

4      163    OVEJERO Ismael                           24.09.2001 Argentina A 140   145   145   145       

5      260    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Jean Piere        02.09.2000 Peru A 140   144   150   144       

6      368    CORONADO Pedro                           11.11.2003 Chile B 130   136   140   140       

7      87    AGUIRRE Franco                           01.03.2000 Uruguay A 126   132   133   133       

8      233    CROES Dylan                              05.10.2000 Aruba B 100   105   108   100       

          

 261    DIAZ Felipe                              30.11.2000 Chile B 123   123   123   ------      

 386    DORAN Arnellyson                         15.12.2004 CURACAO B 100   100   100   ------      

 350    GIORGIO Marco                            26.10.2000 Argentina A ------   ------   ------   ------      

 

JUNIOR  MEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      96    GUADAMUD PICO Juan David                 24.06.2004 Ecuador A 140      155      295      

2      127    MARMANILLO LAZO Frank Josue              15.01.2004 Peru A 117      145      262      

3      359    ALVAREZ ESPINOZA Jesus Daniel            03.01.2002 Venezuela A 116      146      262      

4      163    OVEJERO Ismael                           24.09.2001 Argentina A 110      145      255      

5      260    VALDIVIEZO SALDARRIAGA Jean Piere        02.09.2000 Peru A 110      144      254      

6      368    CORONADO Pedro                           11.11.2003 Chile B 105      140      245      

7      87    AGUIRRE Franco                           01.03.2000 Uruguay A 95      133      228      

8      233    CROES Dylan                              05.10.2000 Aruba B 90      100      190      

         

 261    DIAZ Felipe                              30.11.2000 Chile B 106      ------      ------      

 386    DORAN Arnellyson                         15.12.2004 CURACAO B 80      ------      ------      

 350    GIORGIO Marco                            26.10.2000 Argentina A 118      ------      ------      

 

 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 89 kg  SNATCH 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      278    ATENCIA PRIOU Amel Karim                 18.02.2002 Peru A 135   141   146   146       

2      263    GREFA VARGAS Neiser Javier               24.02.2001 Ecuador A 132   137   140   140       

3      53    CERVANTES Alfonso                        14.04.2003 Ecuador A 120   125   127   127       

4      59    OVIEDO Lionel                            14.01.2001 Argentina A 115   120   125   120       

5      119    RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Alan Sebastian       27.03.2002 Colombia A 100   105   110   105       

6      364    ALVAREZ Gonzalo                          05.01.2002 Paraguay A 95   100   106   100       

7      328    DE VRIES Darryl                          06.09.2000 Aruba A 95   100   100   95       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  MEN 89 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      263    GREFA VARGAS Neiser Javier               24.02.2001 Ecuador A 176   181   185   185       

2      278    ATENCIA PRIOU Amel Karim                 18.02.2002 Peru A 170   180   180   170       

3      53    CERVANTES Alfonso                        14.04.2003 Ecuador A 150   155   160   155       

4      59    OVIEDO Lionel                            14.01.2001 Argentina A 150   155   162   155       

5      119    RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Alan Sebastian       27.03.2002 Colombia A 130   130   130   130       

6      364    ALVAREZ Gonzalo                          05.01.2002 Paraguay A 115   121   128   121       

7      328    DE VRIES Darryl                          06.09.2000 Aruba A 110   115   120   115       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 89 kg  TOTAL 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      263    GREFA VARGAS Neiser Javier               24.02.2001 Ecuador A 140      185      325      

2      278    ATENCIA PRIOU Amel Karim                 18.02.2002 Peru A 146      170      316      

3      53    CERVANTES Alfonso                        14.04.2003 Ecuador A 127      155      282      

4      59    OVIEDO Lionel                            14.01.2001 Argentina A 120      155      275      

5      119    RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Alan Sebastian       27.03.2002 Colombia A 105      130      235      

6      364    ALVAREZ Gonzalo                          05.01.2002 Paraguay A 100      121      221      

7      328    DE VRIES Darryl                          06.09.2000 Aruba A 95      115      210      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 96 kg  SNATCH 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      148    FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonso            07.10.2003 Peru A 120   125   128   128       

2      10    BARRIENTOS Jaime                         05.06.2000 Chile A 115   115   122   115       

3      124    ROJAS Daniel                             18.07.2001 Paraguay A 110   116   116   110       

          

 311    PERDOMO MARTINEZ Juan                    23.07.2002 Colombia A 122   122   122   ------      

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  MEN 96 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      148    FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonso            07.10.2003 Peru A 151   155   160   160       

2      10    BARRIENTOS Jaime                         05.06.2000 Chile A 140   150   155   150       

3      124    ROJAS Daniel                             18.07.2001 Paraguay A 130   141   151   141       

          

 311    PERDOMO MARTINEZ Juan                    23.07.2002 Colombia A 150   151   151   ------      

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 96 kg  TOTAL 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      148    FEIJOO CABRERA Emanuel Alonso            07.10.2003 Peru A 128      160      288      

2      10    BARRIENTOS Jaime                         05.06.2000 Chile A 115      150      265      

3      124    ROJAS Daniel                             18.07.2001 Paraguay A 110      141      251      

         

 311    PERDOMO MARTINEZ Juan                    23.07.2002 Colombia A ------      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 102 kg  SNATCH 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      29    RIASCOS CORTEZ Jorge                     08.03.2000 Colombia A 125   131   140   140       

2      94    BARONA Mathew Saul                       16.03.2000 Ecuador A 117   121   124   121       

3      289    MORALES MARTINEZ Gustavo Aldolfo         05.06.2002 Venezuela A 110   115   120   120       

4      352    LOPEZ LEGUIZAMO Eric                     12.07.2001 Colombia A 110   115   121   115       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  MEN 102 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      29    RIASCOS CORTEZ Jorge                     08.03.2000 Colombia A 165   172   ------   172       

2      94    BARONA Mathew Saul                       16.03.2000 Ecuador A 160   166   171   166       

3      352    LOPEZ LEGUIZAMO Eric                     12.07.2001 Colombia A 130   135   ------   130       

          

 289    MORALES MARTINEZ Gustavo Aldolfo         05.06.2002 Venezuela A 140   140   140   ------      

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 102 kg  TOTAL 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      29    RIASCOS CORTEZ Jorge                     08.03.2000 Colombia A 140      172      312      

2      94    BARONA Mathew Saul                       16.03.2000 Ecuador A 121      166      287      

3      352    LOPEZ LEGUIZAMO Eric                     12.07.2001 Colombia A 115      130      245      

         

 289    MORALES MARTINEZ Gustavo Aldolfo         05.06.2002 Venezuela A 120      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 109 kg  SNATCH 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      392    CHIRIGUAYO Jomar Leonardo                27.05.2001 Ecuador A 120   125   127   127       

2      77    VELASQUEZ DELGADO Tobias                 31.07.2002 Paraguay A 65   70   70   70       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  MEN 109 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      392    CHIRIGUAYO Jomar Leonardo                27.05.2001 Ecuador A 150   155   ------   155       

2      77    VELASQUEZ DELGADO Tobias                 31.07.2002 Paraguay A 85   90   95   90       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN 109 kg  TOTAL 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      392    CHIRIGUAYO Jomar Leonardo                27.05.2001 Ecuador A 127      155      282      

2      77    VELASQUEZ DELGADO Tobias                 31.07.2002 Paraguay A 70      90      160      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 
 
 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  MEN +109 kg  SNATCH 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      238    HELOU Marcos                             20.10.2001 Argentina A 121   126   128   128       

2      268    GARCIA BURGOS Haider                     09.09.2002 Colombia A 105   110   115   110       

3      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A    105       

4      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A    105       

5      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A    105       

6      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A 100   105   110   105       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 

JUNIOR  MEN +109 kg  C&J 
JUNIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      238    HELOU Marcos                             20.10.2001 Argentina A 150   155   170   170       

2      268    GARCIA BURGOS Haider                     09.09.2002 Colombia A 132   136   141   136       

3      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A    135       

4      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A    135       

5      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A    135       

6      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A 130   135   143   135       

 

COPA CSLP SUB 20 COLOMBIA 
COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
JUNIOR  MEN +109 kg  TOTAL 

JUNIOR 
 

RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      238    HELOU Marcos                             20.10.2001 Argentina A 128      170      298      

2      268    GARCIA BURGOS Haider                     09.09.2002 Colombia A 110      136      246      

3      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A 105      135      240      

4      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A 105      135      240      

5      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A 105      135      240      

6      272    ROSINDA Reinar                           07.08.2001 CURACAO A 105      135      240      

 

 
 
 
 



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 

POINTS WOMEN 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 W PALACIOS DAJOMES Angie Paola 12.09.2000 Ecuador 71 226 696.464587

2 W PAREDES VASQUEZ Eldi Jhasmin 04.08.2000 Peru 64 208 621.654558

3 W CASADEVALL Maria Luz 17.03.2001 Argentina 64 207 611.781531

4 W BECERRA ROMERO Jenifer Samanta 31.12.2002 Ecuador 59 188 526.864379

5 W ECHANDIA ZARATE Katherin Oriana 14.08.2001 Venezuela 49 168 507.945241

6 W PAREDES ARREAGA Bella Nancy 25.02.2002 Ecuador 81 212 507.636267

7 W SANTILLAN Soledad 21.02.2000 Argentina 87 219 505.038745

8 W SALDARRIAGA DIOSES Estrella Belen 01.11.2003 Peru 81 210 491.900999

9 W RIVAS MOSQUERA Valeria 23.04.2000 Colombia 87 215 475.040336

10 W BUITRON VICTORIA Liz Winner 30.11.2003 Peru 55 167 459.838261

11 W SALDARRIAGA YOVERA Anali Paola 21.10.2003 Peru 45 141 452.621912

12 W UZCATEGUI ESCALONA Rosselyn Arianna 07.11.2002 Venezuela 55 166 450.754678

13 W VALLEJO ALARCON Alisson 06.09.2003 Ecuador 45 139 431.64359

14 W CANDELARIO CONFORME Grace 21.03.2004 Ecuador 71 194 419.404339

15 W MENDEZ VARGAS Laura Daniela 05.09.2001 Colombia 49 158 414.266887

16 W QUINTERO VALERA Yasmin Juliannis 11.08.2002 Venezuela 55 161 407.209301

17 W JIMENEZ QUINONEZ Kelin Juliana 04.02.2003 Ecuador 76 195 389.513062

18 W ALVAREZ GOMEZ Alejandra 16.10.2003 Colombia 45 133 372.792064

19 W PLAZAS GONZALEZ Shirley Paola 24.08.2002 Colombia 71 187 371.205615

20 W ROMANA MURILLO Dahiana 08.10.2002 Colombia 59 167 355.479269

TOTAL POINTSCATEGORY

S

E

X

NAME DOB NATION



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 

POINTS MEN 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 M MARTINEZ RONNIER 12.12.2001 Panama 61 270 762.182096

2 M REYES Jair Abimelet 11.07.2000 Ecuador 67 293 687.392596

3 M GREFA VARGAS Neiser Javier 24.02.2001 Ecuador 89 325 644.199719

4 M MARTINEZ Juan 05.10.2001 Panama 55 229 623.461541

5 M ZURITA VALLEJO Benjamin Jose 27.06.2002 Ecuador 55 228 614.463223

6 M ATENCIA PRIOU Amel Karim 18.02.2002 Peru 89 316 586.820628

7 M CANO HERNANDEZ Luis Eduardo 31.05.2002 Colombia 61 245 551.926294

8 M SALDARRIAGA Jesus Gregorio 19.10.2001 Colombia 55 215 505.590297

9 M ARANGO MENDEZ Reinner Josue 24.03.2004 Venezuela 61 238 501.257529

10 M LEYES Jonatan Martin 12.05.2001 Argentina 61 238 501.257529

11 M TUNKI CAYUCA Darwin Javier 21.01.2003 Ecuador 61 237 494.295202

12 M RIASCOS CORTEZ Jorge 08.03.2000 Colombia 102 312 468.481424

13 M GUADAMUD PICO Juan David 24.06.2004 Ecuador 81 295 462.820229

14 M OLLO RANGEL Richard Jose 24.01.2002 Venezuela 67 256 438.983296

15 M RUIZ Leandro 27.10.2000 Argentina 73 270 434.533981

16 M MEDINA Jorge 08.06.2004 Panama 67 250 405.725477

17 M CERVANTES Alfonso 14.04.2003 Ecuador 89 282 402.046213

18 M RENTERIA CAAMANO Mateo 19.10.2003 Peru 67 247 389.776119

19 M BERRIO CORDOBA Yobanny 01.05.2002 Colombia 67 245 379.390048

20 M GARCIA CAYCHO Claudio 07.07.2005 Peru 55 196 371.805427

TOTAL POINTSCATEGORY

S

E

X

NAME DOB NATION



INTERNATIONAL WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 

 

FEDEPESAS COLOMBIA 

Produced by the IWF TIS 

 

 
 
 

COLOMBIA   11.12.20-18.12.20 
GROUPS OF TECHNICAL OFFICIALS 

 
✓ ORTIZ Maritza   DOM 

✓ MARRERO Doris   VEN 

✓ TRIOLO Joe   USA 

✓ CASTRO Tatiana   COL 

✓ CHAUX Rubiel   COL 

✓ MELNICK Marcelo   ARG 

✓ ALARCÓN Jose   ECU 

✓ AYALA Nayla   PUR 

✓ MACHADO Jorge   URU 

✓ BARRERO Elizabeth   COL 

✓ GALLEGO Claudia   COL 

✓ FERNÁNDEZ James   COL 

✓ ZAMORA Reineiro   COL 

✓ LÓPEZ Armando   COL 

✓ MOYANO Magda   COL 

✓ GÓMEZ Anderson   COL 

✓ PENA William   COL 

✓ MUÑOZ Luz Angela   COL 

 


